

Criminal Appeal 32/2024

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no. 02
dt. 21.09.2024

The date is fixed for Office Report.

In view of the office report submitted by C.A.O. the plaint is in order and the same is duly stamped.

The parties are found unrepresented.

The President, Bar Association, Alipurduar, has intimated about the Resolution of the local Bar Association vide his letter dated 20.09.2024 informing the Courts that due to death of Ld. Advocate Late. Subhankar Deb Roy on 19.09.2024, a condolence meeting is scheduled to be held in the Bar and Full Court Reference at 11.30 AM and 12.30 PM respectively on 21.09.2024 and as a mark of respect to the departed soul of Late. Subhankar Deb Roy, the members of the Bar has intended not to participate in the Courts' work on this day, the Learned President has prayed for passing no adverse order in the cases where members of the Bar are not able to take step.

Perused. Considered.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association intimated by the Learned President, Alipurduar Bar Association, the case is adjourned, for the interest of justice, without passing any adverse order.

The case is, thus, adjourned.

To 24.09.2024 for Admission hearing.

Dict.& corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

