

Criminal Appeal. 32/2024
(CNR No.WBJP05-001840-2024)
Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order No. 03
dt. 24.09.2024.

The date is fixed for admission hearing.

The petitioner is found absent without step. On repeated call, he is found unrepresented.

It is 3.30 P.M.

None appears for the appellant.

On perusal of the case record it appears to me that the appellant is not interested to proceed with the case any further. In my view, thus, the case is fit for dismissal for non-prosecution.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the instant Criminal Appeal being No. 32/2024 be and the same is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.