

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

**Criminal Appeal No. 32 of 2024**  
(CNR No. WBJP05-001840-2024)

**Order No. 08, dt. 08.01.2025;**

Mr. Khokan Dey Tahabildar, Ld. Counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor, appears for the State of West Bengal.

The appeal filed by the appellant being Criminal Appeal No. 32 of 2024 is admitted.

Mr. Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor submits that the copy is not served upon the State and the appellant has not made the defacto complainant / victim party to this Criminal Appeal.

Heard both sides.

Perused.

The appellant is to supply the copies of the appeal and the judgment to the Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State at once.

Issue notice (in both way) upon the complainant/victim Pravat Chandra Gope forthwith.

Fix 04/02/2025 for SR and AD.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me:

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar