

**Crl. Appeal -32/2024**

Order no. 10  
Dt. 28.03.2025

Mr. Khokan Dey Tahabildar, Ld. Counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor, is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the appellant files a petition praying for an order to issue notice upon defacto complainant / victim Pravat Chandra Gope through the DRM, Alipurduar Junction.

Fresh requisitie in respect of complainant/ victim Pravat Chandra Gope is filed by by the appellant.

Perused the case record and the petition. Considered.

Clerk concern is directed to issue the same.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **02.05.2025** for SR and AD.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.