

**Crl. Appeal -32/2024**

Order no. 12  
Dt. 03.05.2025

Mr. Khokan Dey Tahabildar, Ld. Counsel, is present on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. PP-in-Charge, is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

No step is taken by the Defacto complainant / victim Pravat Chandra Gope,

The case record is taken up for further hearing of appeal.

Heard Mr. Khokan Dey Tahabildar, Ld. Counsel in part.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for interest of justice.

Fix **05.06.2025** for further hearing of appeal.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.