

Criminal Appeal- 32/2024
CNR No. WBJP05- 001840-2024
Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order no. 14 Dated. 29.07.2025

Mr. Khokan Dey Tahabildar, Ld. Counsel, is present on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. PP-in-Charge, is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

Defacto complainant / victim Pravat Chandra Gope takes no steps.

The date is fixed for hearing of appeal/ argument.

Mr. Tahabildar, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant files written argument.

Heard argument in part.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **02.08.2025** for hearing of further argument.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.